-~

Full-time

Instructional Faculty
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Senior Instructor
Instructor
Distinguished Lecturer
Senior Lecturer
Lecturer
Total

Library Faculty
Prof-Librarian
Assoc Prof-Librarian
Total

Research Faculty
Research Assoc Professor
Research Asst Professor
Postdoc/fellow
Senior Researcher
Researcher
Hourly Researcher
Total

Deans/Associate Deans

Subtotal

Part-Time

Instructional Faculty
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor
Lecturer
Total

Research Faculty
Research Assoc Professor
Research Asst Professor
Postdoc/fellow
Senior Researcher
Researcher
Hourly Researcher
Total

Subtotal

Grand Total
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Tenured

330
320

38
701

702

Tenure-Track

Total Faculty Headcount

Fall 2025
Report Date:12/17/2025

14
261

275

275

275

Renewable Term

17
49
64
20
84

25
139
399

403

404

Not Eligible

61

51
116

12
111
36
173
11
345

461

15

186
85
297

336
797

Total

348
383
328

20
145

25
190
1,440

©

12
111
36
173
11
345
42
1,840

16

186
85
299

338
2,178



INSTITUTIONAL
RESEARCH AND REPORTING
The UNIVERSITY of OKLAHOMA

University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus
Total Faculty Headcount - 5 Year Trend

Report Date:12/17/2025

Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 | Fall 2023 | Fall 2024 | Fall 2025 % Diff % Diff
2024/2025 | 2021/2025
Full-time
Instructional Faculty
Professor 371 364 348 348 348 0.0% -6.2%
Associate Professor 368 372 385 392 383 -2.3% 4.1%
Assistant Professor 296 343 327 326 328 0.6% 10.8%
Senior Instructor 7 7 20 185.7%
Instructor 144 140 132 153 145 -52% 0.7%
Distinguished Lecturer 2 1 1 1 0.0%
Senior Lecturer 1 6 14 25 78.6%
Lecturer 153 151 166 177 190 7.3% 24.2%
Total 1,332 1,373 1,372 1,418 1,440 1.6% 8.1%
Library Faculty
Prof-Librarian 1 4 300.0%
Assoc Prof-Librarian 13 13 13 12 9 -25.0% -30.8%
Total 13 13 13 13 13 0.0% 0.0%
Research Faculty
Research Assoc Professor 1 2 2 0.0%
Research Asst Professor 13 10 11 13 12 -1.7% -1.7%
Postdoc/fellow 131 123 127 135 111 -17.8% -15.3%
Senior Researcher 36 36 37 38 36 -5.3% 0.0%
Researcher 169 178 171 189 173 -8.5% 2.4%
Hourly Researcher 6 2 8 7 11 57.1% 83.3%
Total 355 349 355 384 345 -10.2% -2.8%
Deans/Associate Deans 41 44 40 39 42 7.7% 2.4%
Subtotal 1,741 1,779 1,780 1,854 1,840 -0.8% 5.7%
Part-Time
Instructional Faculty
Professor 13 15 19 17 16 -5.9% 23.1%
Associate Professor 3 4 4 4 3 -25.0% 0.0%
Assistant Professor 6 5 7 13 9 -30.8% 50.0%
Instructor 171 179 187 181 186 2.8% 8.8%
Senior Lecturer 1
Lecturer 44 75 72 81 85 4.9% 93.2%
Total 237 278 290 296 299 1.0% 26.2%
Library Faculty
Assoc Prof-Librarian 1 1 1
Total 1 1 1
Research Faculty
Research Professor
Research Assoc Professor 1 1 1 1 1 0.0% 0.0%
Research Asst Professor 1
Postdoc/fellow 10 12 9 15 11 -26.7% 10.0%
Senior Researcher 1 1 2 100.0%
Researcher 12 11 13 7 7 0.0% -41.7%
Hourly Researcher 12 11 14 12 17 41.7% 41.7%
Total 35 35 38 36 39 8.3% 11.4%
Subtotal 273 314 329 332 338 1.8% 23.8%
Grand Total 2,014 2,093 2,109 2,186 2,178 -0.4% 8.1%




Full-time
Instructional Faculty
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Total
Library Faculty
Prof-Librarian
Assoc Prof-Librarian
Total
Deans/Associate Deans
Subtotal
Part-Time
Instructional Faculty
Professor
Associate Professor
Total
Subtotal
Grand Total
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Tenure-Track

330
320

650

13
38
701

702

14
261
275

275

275

Renewable Term

17
49
64
130

134

135

Total

347
383
325
1,055

13
42
1,110

N N = <

1,112



INSTITUTIONAL
RESEARCH AND REPORTING
The UNIVERSITY of OKLAHOMA

University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus
Regular Faculty Headcount - 5 Year Trend

Report Date:12/17/2025

Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 | Fall 2023 Fall 2024 | Fall 2025 % Diff % Change

2024/2025 | 2021/2025

Full-time
Instructional Faculty
Professor 368 361 347 345 347 0.6% -5.7%
Associate Professor 367 371 385 392 383 -2.3% 4.4%
Assistant Professor 291 340 324 321 325 1.2% 11.7%
Total 1,026 1,072 1,056 1,058 1,055 -0.3% 2.8%
Library Faculty
Prof-Librarian 1 4 300.0%
Assoc Prof-Librarian 13 13 13 12 9 -25.0% -30.8%
Total 13 13 13 13 13 0.0% 0.0%
Deans/Associate Deans 41 42 40 39 42 71.7% 2.4%
Subtotal 1,080 1,127 1,109 1,110 1,110 0.0% 2.8%
Part-Time
Instructional Faculty
Professor 1 2 1 1 0.0% 0.0%
Associate Professor 1 1 1 0.0%
Assistant Professor 2 2 2 1
Total 4 5 2 2 2 0.0% -50.0%
Library Faculty
Assoc Prof-Librarian 1 1
Total 1 1
Subtotal 5 6 2 2 2 0.0% -60.0%
Grand Total 1,085 1,133 1,111 1,112 1,112 0.0% 2.5%




INSTITUTIONAL
RESEARCH AND REPORTING
The UNIVERSITY of OKLAHOMA

University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus
Part-Time Faculty by Benefit/Non-Benefit Eligibility

Fall 2025
Report Date:12/17/2025

Benefit Eligible Non-Benefit Eligible
Part-Time

Instructional Faculty
Professor 1 15 16
Associate Professor 1 2 3
Assistant Professor 1 8 9
Instructor 20 166 186
Lecturer 4 81 85
Total 27 272 299

Research Faculty
Research Assoc Professor 1 1
Research Asst Professor 1 1
Postdoc/fellow 5 6 11
Senior Researcher 2 2
Researcher 6 1 7
Hourly Researcher 13 4 17
Total 27 12 39

Subtotal 54 284 338

Grand Total 54 284 338



INSTITUTIONAL
RESEARCH AND REPORTING
The UNIVERSITY of OKLAHOMA

University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus
Average Full-Time Faculty Salaries for Instructional, Library, and Research Faculty (9-Month Equivalent)
(Excludes All Dean Titles)

Fall 2025
Report Date:12/17/2025

Tenured Tenure-Track Renewable Term Not Eligible
Full-time

Instructional Faculty
Professor $153,331 $109,717 $67,800 $150,955
Associate Professor $107,950 $122,848 $111,134 $108,902
Assistant Professor $101,080 $88,686 $67,820 $98,357
Senior Instructor $79,600 $79,600
Instructor $65,842 $43,817 $56,576
Distinguished Lecturer $63,653 $63,653
Senior Lecturer $69,265 $69,265
Lecturer $66,985 $54,431 $63,615
Total $130,990 $102,188 $78,234 $49,311 $104,292

Library Faculty
Prof-Librarian $76,523 $76,523
Assoc Prof-Librarian $60,037 $60,037
Total $65,109 $65,109

Research Faculty
Research Assoc Professor $84,175 $84,175
Research Asst Professor $72,947 $72,947
Postdoc/fellow $46,878 $46,878
Senior Researcher $95,136 $95,136
Researcher $67,299 $67,299
Hourly Researcher $34,072 $34,072
Total $62,868 $62,868

Subtotal $129,698 $102,188 $78,234 $59,457 $96,060

Part-Time

Instructional Faculty
Professor $75,578 $15,659 $19,404
Associate Professor $103,534 $30,000 $54,511
Assistant Professor $24,851 $24,851
Instructor $13,768 $13,768
Lecturer $13,868 $13,868
Total $75,578 $103,534 $14,338 $14,841

Research Faculty
Research Assoc Professor $19,431 $19,431
Research Asst Professor $34,234 $34,234
Postdoc/fellow $20,626 $20,626
Senior Researcher $65,736 $65,736
Researcher $44,239 $44,239
Hourly Researcher $25,986 $25,986
Total $29,832 $29,832

Subtotal $75,578 $103,534 $16,136 $16,570

Grand Total $129,616 $102,188 $78,298 $41,194 $83,482




INSTITUTIONAL
RESEARCH AND REPORTING
The UNIVERSITY of OKLAHOMA

University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus
5 Year Trend of Average Full-Time Faculty Salaries for

Instructional, Library, and Research Faculty (9-Month Equivalent) - Excludes All Dean Titles
Report Date:12/17/2025

Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 | Fall 2023 | Fall 2024 | Fall 2025 | % Change | % Change

2021/2025

2024/2025

Full-time
Instructional Faculty
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Senior Instructor
Instructor
Distinguished Lecturer
Senior Lecturer
Lecturer
Total
Library Faculty
Prof-Librarian
Assoc Prof-Librarian
Total
Research Faculty
Research Assoc Professor
Research Asst Professor
Postdoc/fellow
Senior Researcher
Researcher
Hourly Researcher
Total
Subtotal
Part-Time
Instructional Faculty
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor
Senior Lecturer
Lecturer
Total
Library Faculty
Assoc Prof-Librarian
Total
Research Faculty
Research Professor
Research Assoc Professor
Research Asst Professor
Postdoc/fellow
Senior Researcher
Researcher
Hourly Researcher
Total
Subtotal
Grand Total

$134,637
$91,023
$86,303

$46,857

$55,618
$93,280

$53,793
$53,793

$50,363
$42,327
$81,945
$59,053
$32,715
$54,439
$84,867

$22,886
$31,691
$28,283
$12,220

$16,017
$14,163

$38,861
$38,861

$12,630

$26,144

$32,031
$19,027
$25,336
$15,686
$75,295

$138,420
$95,361
$89,488

$52,521
$55,000
$59,740
$58,554
$96,808

$55,407
$55,407

$57,915
$43,266
$87,008
$61,375
$37,828
$57,403
$88,572

$25,444
$26,219
$48,285
$13,472

$13,709
$14,991

$40,027
$40,027

$12,630

$22,398

$34,529
$21,084
$25,519
$16,244
$77,488

$143,687
$99,413
$91,642
$96,936
$53,056
$61,500
$55,995
$59,765
$99,303

$56,691
$56,691

$81,820
$62,585
$43,226
$90,006
$64,050
$31,866
$58,585
$90,678

$18,055
$21,888
$44,213
$14,480
$47,509
$14,591
$15,675

$10,000
$10,000

$19,431

$25,040
$68,729
$28,996
$18,320
$24,920
$16,726
$78,918

$146,832
$103,741
$94,839
$96,327
$53,849
$63,653
$64,413
$62,156
$101,242

$105,575
$57,816
$61,490

$81,709
$69,245
$46,057
$93,453
$65,762
$35,306
$61,220
$92,490

$26,975
$25,688
$28,358
$14,299

$14,629
$15,889

$19,431

$24,740
$70,447
$40,804
$21,693
$27,970
$17,199
$80,848

$150,955
$108,902
$98,357
$79,600
$56,576
$63,653
$69,265
$63,615
$104,292

$76,523
$60,037
$65,109

$84,175
$72,947
$46,878
$95,136
$67,299
$34,072
$62,868
$96,060

$19,404
$54,511
$24,851
$13,768

$13,868
$14,841

$19,431
$34,234
$20,626
$65,736
$44,239
$25,986
$29,832
$16,570
$83,482

2.8%
5.0%
3.7%
-17.4%
5.1%
0.0%
7.5%
2.3%
3.0%

-27.5%
3.8%
5.9%

3.0%
5.3%
1.8%
1.8%
2.3%
-3.5%
2.7%
3.9%

-28.1%
112.2%
-12.4%

-3.7%

-5.2%
-6.6%

0.0%

-16.6%
-6.7%
8.4%
19.8%
6.7%
-3.7%
3.3%

12.1%
19.6%
14.0%

20.7%

14.4%
11.8%

11.6%
21.0%

44.8%
10.8%
16.1%
14.0%

4.1%
15.5%
13.2%

-15.2%
72.0%
-12.1%
12.7%

-13.4%
4.8%

53.8%

-21.1%

38.1%
36.6%
17.7%

5.6%
10.9%
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University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus
Regular Faculty Trends

Tenured, Tenure-Track, and Renewable Term Faculty
(Excludes All Dean Titles)

Report Date:12/17/2025

Tenured and Tenure-Track Faculty
Tenured and Tenure-Track Faculty Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 | Fall 2023 | Fall 2024 | Fall 2025

1,044 1,091 1,071 1,073 1,070

Ranked Renewable Term Faculty
Ranked Renewable Term Faculty Fall 2021 | Fall 2022 | Fall 2023 | Fall 2024 | Fall 2025

93 100 108 123 131

Ranked Renewable Term Faculty as a Percentage of Tenured/Tenure-Track Faculty
Ranked Renewable/Tenured & Tenure Track Faculty | Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 | Fall 2024 | Fall 2025

8.9% 9.2% 10.1% 11.5% 12.2%



