



University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus

Total Faculty Headcount

Fall 2025

Report Date: 12/17/2025

▲	Tenured	Tenure-Track	Renewable Term	Not Eligible	Total
Full-time					
Instructional Faculty					
Professor	330		17	1	348
Associate Professor	320	14	49		383
Assistant Professor		261	64	3	328
Senior Instructor			20		20
Instructor			84	61	145
Distinguished Lecturer			1		1
Senior Lecturer			25		25
Lecturer			139	51	190
Total	650	275	399	116	1,440
Library Faculty					
Prof-Librarian	4				4
Assoc Prof-Librarian	9				9
Total	13				13
Research Faculty					
Research Assoc Professor				2	2
Research Asst Professor				12	12
Postdoc/fellow				111	111
Senior Researcher				36	36
Researcher				173	173
Hourly Researcher				11	11
Total				345	345
Deans/Associate Deans	38		4		42
Subtotal	701	275	403	461	1,840
Part-Time					
Instructional Faculty					
Professor	1			15	16
Associate Professor			1	2	3
Assistant Professor				9	9
Instructor				186	186
Lecturer				85	85
Total	1		1	297	299
Research Faculty					
Research Assoc Professor				1	1
Research Asst Professor				1	1
Postdoc/fellow				11	11
Senior Researcher				2	2
Researcher				7	7
Hourly Researcher				17	17
Total				39	39
Subtotal	1		1	336	338
Grand Total	702	275	404	797	2,178



University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus

Total Faculty Headcount - 5 Year Trend

Report Date: 12/17/2025

	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	Fall 2025	% Diff 2024/2025	% Diff 2021/2025
Full-time							
Instructional Faculty							
Professor	371	364	348	348	348	0.0%	-6.2%
Associate Professor	368	372	385	392	383	-2.3%	4.1%
Assistant Professor	296	343	327	326	328	0.6%	10.8%
Senior Instructor			7	7	20	185.7%	
Instructor	144	140	132	153	145	-5.2%	0.7%
Distinguished Lecturer		2	1	1	1	0.0%	
Senior Lecturer		1	6	14	25	78.6%	
Lecturer	153	151	166	177	190	7.3%	24.2%
Total	1,332	1,373	1,372	1,418	1,440	1.6%	8.1%
Library Faculty							
Prof-Librarian				1	4	300.0%	
Assoc Prof-Librarian	13	13	13	12	9	-25.0%	-30.8%
Total	13	13	13	13	13	0.0%	0.0%
Research Faculty							
Research Assoc Professor			1	2	2	0.0%	
Research Asst Professor	13	10	11	13	12	-7.7%	-7.7%
Postdoc/fellow	131	123	127	135	111	-17.8%	-15.3%
Senior Researcher	36	36	37	38	36	-5.3%	0.0%
Researcher	169	178	171	189	173	-8.5%	2.4%
Hourly Researcher	6	2	8	7	11	57.1%	83.3%
Total	355	349	355	384	345	-10.2%	-2.8%
Deans/Associate Deans	41	44	40	39	42	7.7%	2.4%
Subtotal	1,741	1,779	1,780	1,854	1,840	-0.8%	5.7%
Part-Time							
Instructional Faculty							
Professor	13	15	19	17	16	-5.9%	23.1%
Associate Professor	3	4	4	4	3	-25.0%	0.0%
Assistant Professor	6	5	7	13	9	-30.8%	50.0%
Instructor	171	179	187	181	186	2.8%	8.8%
Senior Lecturer			1				
Lecturer	44	75	72	81	85	4.9%	93.2%
Total	237	278	290	296	299	1.0%	26.2%
Library Faculty							
Assoc Prof-Librarian	1	1	1				
Total	1	1	1				
Research Faculty							
Research Professor							
Research Assoc Professor	1	1	1	1	1	0.0%	0.0%
Research Asst Professor					1		
Postdoc/fellow	10	12	9	15	11	-26.7%	10.0%
Senior Researcher			1	1	2	100.0%	
Researcher	12	11	13	7	7	0.0%	-41.7%
Hourly Researcher	12	11	14	12	17	41.7%	41.7%
Total	35	35	38	36	39	8.3%	11.4%
Subtotal	273	314	329	332	338	1.8%	23.8%
Grand Total	2,014	2,093	2,109	2,186	2,178	-0.4%	8.1%



University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus Regular Faculty Headcount

Fall 2025

Report Date: 12/17/2025

	Tenured	Tenure-Track	Renewable Term	Total
Full-time				
Instructional Faculty				
Professor	330		17	347
Associate Professor	320	14	49	383
Assistant Professor		261	64	325
Total	650	275	130	1,055
Library Faculty				
Prof-Librarian	4			4
Assoc Prof-Librarian	9			9
Total	13			13
Deans/Associate Deans	38		4	42
Subtotal	701	275	134	1,110
Part-Time				
Instructional Faculty				
Professor	1			1
Associate Professor			1	1
Total	1		1	2
Subtotal	1		1	2
Grand Total	702	275	135	1,112



University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus

Regular Faculty Headcount - 5 Year Trend

Report Date: 12/17/2025

	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	Fall 2025	% Diff 2024/2025	% Change 2021/2025
Full-time							
Instructional Faculty							
Professor	368	361	347	345	347	0.6%	-5.7%
Associate Professor	367	371	385	392	383	-2.3%	4.4%
Assistant Professor	291	340	324	321	325	1.2%	11.7%
Total	1,026	1,072	1,056	1,058	1,055	-0.3%	2.8%
Library Faculty							
Prof-Librarian				1	4	300.0%	
Assoc Prof-Librarian	13	13	13	12	9	-25.0%	-30.8%
Total	13	13	13	13	13	0.0%	0.0%
Deans/Associate Deans	41	42	40	39	42	7.7%	2.4%
Subtotal	1,080	1,127	1,109	1,110	1,110	0.0%	2.8%
Part-Time							
Instructional Faculty							
Professor	1	2		1	1	0.0%	0.0%
Associate Professor	1	1			1		0.0%
Assistant Professor	2	2	2	1			
Total	4	5	2	2	2	0.0%	-50.0%
Library Faculty							
Assoc Prof-Librarian	1	1					
Total	1	1					
Subtotal	5	6	2	2	2	0.0%	-60.0%
Grand Total	1,085	1,133	1,111	1,112	1,112	0.0%	2.5%



University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus

Part-Time Faculty by Benefit/Non-Benefit Eligibility

Fall 2025

Report Date: 12/17/2025

	Benefit Eligible	Non-Benefit Eligible	Total
Part-Time			
Instructional Faculty			
Professor	1	15	16
Associate Professor	1	2	3
Assistant Professor	1	8	9
Instructor	20	166	186
Lecturer	4	81	85
Total	27	272	299
Research Faculty			
Research Assoc Professor		1	1
Research Asst Professor	1		1
Postdoc/fellow	5	6	11
Senior Researcher	2		2
Researcher	6	1	7
Hourly Researcher	13	4	17
Total	27	12	39
Subtotal	54	284	338
Grand Total	54	284	338



University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus

Average Full-Time Faculty Salaries for Instructional, Library, and Research Faculty (9-Month Equivalent)
(Excludes All Dean Titles)

Fall 2025

Report Date: 12/17/2025

	Tenured	Tenure-Track	Renewable Term	Not Eligible	Total
Full-time					
Instructional Faculty					
Professor	\$153,331		\$109,717	\$67,800	\$150,955
Associate Professor	\$107,950	\$122,848	\$111,134		\$108,902
Assistant Professor		\$101,080	\$88,686	\$67,820	\$98,357
Senior Instructor			\$79,600		\$79,600
Instructor			\$65,842	\$43,817	\$56,576
Distinguished Lecturer			\$63,653		\$63,653
Senior Lecturer			\$69,265		\$69,265
Lecturer			\$66,985	\$54,431	\$63,615
Total	\$130,990	\$102,188	\$78,234	\$49,311	\$104,292
Library Faculty					
Prof-Librarian	\$76,523				\$76,523
Assoc Prof-Librarian	\$60,037				\$60,037
Total	\$65,109				\$65,109
Research Faculty					
Research Assoc Professor				\$84,175	\$84,175
Research Asst Professor				\$72,947	\$72,947
Postdoc/fellow				\$46,878	\$46,878
Senior Researcher				\$95,136	\$95,136
Researcher				\$67,299	\$67,299
Hourly Researcher				\$34,072	\$34,072
Total				\$62,868	\$62,868
Subtotal	\$129,698	\$102,188	\$78,234	\$59,457	\$96,060
Part-Time					
Instructional Faculty					
Professor	\$75,578			\$15,659	\$19,404
Associate Professor			\$103,534	\$30,000	\$54,511
Assistant Professor				\$24,851	\$24,851
Instructor				\$13,768	\$13,768
Lecturer				\$13,868	\$13,868
Total	\$75,578		\$103,534	\$14,338	\$14,841
Research Faculty					
Research Assoc Professor				\$19,431	\$19,431
Research Asst Professor				\$34,234	\$34,234
Postdoc/fellow				\$20,626	\$20,626
Senior Researcher				\$65,736	\$65,736
Researcher				\$44,239	\$44,239
Hourly Researcher				\$25,986	\$25,986
Total				\$29,832	\$29,832
Subtotal	\$75,578		\$103,534	\$16,136	\$16,570
Grand Total	\$129,616	\$102,188	\$78,298	\$41,194	\$83,482



University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus

5 Year Trend of Average Full-Time Faculty Salaries for
Instructional, Library, and Research Faculty (9-Month Equivalent) - Excludes All Dean Titles

Report Date: 12/17/2025

	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	Fall 2025	% Change 2024/2025	% Change 2021/2025
Full-time							
Instructional Faculty							
Professor	\$134,637	\$138,420	\$143,687	\$146,832	\$150,955	2.8%	12.1%
Associate Professor	\$91,023	\$95,361	\$99,413	\$103,741	\$108,902	5.0%	19.6%
Assistant Professor	\$86,303	\$89,488	\$91,642	\$94,839	\$98,357	3.7%	14.0%
Senior Instructor			\$96,936	\$96,327	\$79,600	-17.4%	
Instructor	\$46,857	\$52,521	\$53,056	\$53,849	\$56,576	5.1%	20.7%
Distinguished Lecturer		\$55,000	\$61,500	\$63,653	\$63,653	0.0%	
Senior Lecturer		\$59,740	\$55,995	\$64,413	\$69,265	7.5%	
Lecturer	\$55,618	\$58,554	\$59,765	\$62,156	\$63,615	2.3%	14.4%
Total	\$93,280	\$96,808	\$99,303	\$101,242	\$104,292	3.0%	11.8%
Library Faculty							
Prof-Librarian				\$105,575	\$76,523	-27.5%	
Assoc Prof-Librarian	\$53,793	\$55,407	\$56,691	\$57,816	\$60,037	3.8%	11.6%
Total	\$53,793	\$55,407	\$56,691	\$61,490	\$65,109	5.9%	21.0%
Research Faculty							
Research Assoc Professor			\$81,820	\$81,709	\$84,175	3.0%	
Research Asst Professor	\$50,363	\$57,915	\$62,585	\$69,245	\$72,947	5.3%	44.8%
Postdoc/fellow	\$42,327	\$43,266	\$43,226	\$46,057	\$46,878	1.8%	10.8%
Senior Researcher	\$81,945	\$87,008	\$90,006	\$93,453	\$95,136	1.8%	16.1%
Researcher	\$59,053	\$61,375	\$64,050	\$65,762	\$67,299	2.3%	14.0%
Hourly Researcher	\$32,715	\$37,828	\$31,866	\$35,306	\$34,072	-3.5%	4.1%
Total	\$54,439	\$57,403	\$58,585	\$61,220	\$62,868	2.7%	15.5%
Subtotal	\$84,867	\$88,572	\$90,678	\$92,490	\$96,060	3.9%	13.2%
Part-Time							
Instructional Faculty							
Professor	\$22,886	\$25,444	\$18,055	\$26,975	\$19,404	-28.1%	-15.2%
Associate Professor	\$31,691	\$26,219	\$21,888	\$25,688	\$54,511	112.2%	72.0%
Assistant Professor	\$28,283	\$48,285	\$44,213	\$28,358	\$24,851	-12.4%	-12.1%
Instructor	\$12,220	\$13,472	\$14,480	\$14,299	\$13,768	-3.7%	12.7%
Senior Lecturer			\$47,509				
Lecturer	\$16,017	\$13,709	\$14,591	\$14,629	\$13,868	-5.2%	-13.4%
Total	\$14,163	\$14,991	\$15,675	\$15,889	\$14,841	-6.6%	4.8%
Library Faculty							
Assoc Prof-Librarian	\$38,861	\$40,027	\$10,000				
Total	\$38,861	\$40,027	\$10,000				
Research Faculty							
Research Professor							
Research Assoc Professor	\$12,630	\$12,630	\$19,431	\$19,431	\$19,431	0.0%	53.8%
Research Asst Professor					\$34,234		
Postdoc/fellow	\$26,144	\$22,398	\$25,040	\$24,740	\$20,626	-16.6%	-21.1%
Senior Researcher			\$68,729	\$70,447	\$65,736	-6.7%	
Researcher	\$32,031	\$34,529	\$28,996	\$40,804	\$44,239	8.4%	38.1%
Hourly Researcher	\$19,027	\$21,084	\$18,320	\$21,693	\$25,986	19.8%	36.6%
Total	\$25,336	\$25,519	\$24,920	\$27,970	\$29,832	6.7%	17.7%
Subtotal	\$15,686	\$16,244	\$16,726	\$17,199	\$16,570	-3.7%	5.6%
Grand Total	\$75,295	\$77,488	\$78,918	\$80,848	\$83,482	3.3%	10.9%



University of Oklahoma - Norman Campus
Regular Faculty Trends
Tenured, Tenure-Track, and Renewable Term Faculty
(Excludes All Dean Titles)

Report Date: 12/17/2025

Tenured and Tenure-Track Faculty

Tenured and Tenure-Track Faculty	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	Fall 2025
	1,044	1,091	1,071	1,073	1,070

Ranked Renewable Term Faculty

Ranked Renewable Term Faculty	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	Fall 2025
	93	100	108	123	131

Ranked Renewable Term Faculty as a Percentage of Tenured/Tenure-Track Faculty

Ranked Renewable/Tenured & Tenure Track Faculty	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Fall 2024	Fall 2025
	8.9%	9.2%	10.1%	11.5%	12.2%